## Refund & Transfer Policy for the 2024 Massive Murray Paddle (November 2024)

Please read carefully and please DO NOT enter this event if you do not agree to this policy.

I understand that I am allowed to completely TRANSFER my event registration fee to the 2025 Massive Murray Paddle or I am able to take an in-store credit with Sydney Harbour Kayaks, without incurring an Event Administration fee, up to 11.59pm October 1, 2024.

I understand that if I withdraw from the Massive Murray Paddle until **11:59pm June 30, 2024,** I will receive a 100% refund on my event registration fee.

I understand that if I withdraw from the Massive Murray Paddle between **12am July 1, 2024** and until **11:59pm October 31, 2024**, there is an Event Administration fee of 30% that applies

(I will be returned 70% of the entry fee paid).

Should I withdraw from **12.00am on November 1, 2024** onwards for any reason (including, but not limited to, medical reasons), **there is NO REFUND of any portion of my event registration fee,** subject to applicable laws.

I agree that in the event of Event cancellation due to storm, rain, flood, inclement weather, winds or other Acts of God conditions, my Event entry fee shall not be refundable to me, subject to applicable laws.